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GETITON # Download on the
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POWER ON & CONNECT

* To enter pairing mode again,
power off and then hold ¢
for 5 seconds

’ ON
ON \\\. Fast Pair
.
Others Android™ Windows 10 vi803+
JBL Junior 320BT

Bluetooth [ @
JBL Junior 320BTy connected (D) JBL Junior 320BT will
P ices linked wit
my account@gmail.com

Choose "JBL Junior 320BT"
to connect.

Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

3 Bluetooth X

New UBL Junior320BT
found If this is your device,
connect to .

Dismiss

Microsoft Swift Pair



MULTI-POINT CONINECTION L[
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CONTROLS
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® Pressx 1 e Hold (2s)

* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL JUNIOR 320BT to JBL Headphones app ‘
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DO MORE WITH THE APP
o

J8L safe Sound >

Todays Activiy

<
JBL safe Sound

Daily Time Limic
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RESET PIN CODE

<
JBL Safe Sound

MasimurnVolume Linit

Daly Time Limit

Actiity Report

Pin Code
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CHARGING
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FACTORY RESET
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LED BEHAVIORS

5 3 * BT connecting

® * BT connected

o * BT not connected

o x2 O Factory reset

D Low battery

I@’%),'
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........................ [ @ Charging

[ ] Iﬂ Fully charged



TECH SPEC

Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Weight:
Battery type:
Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on:

Talk time:
Frequency response:

Impedance:

JUNIOR 320BT

32mm/1.26" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

124.59/0.274Ibs

Lithium-ion battery (500 mAh /3.7V)
< 2 hrs from empty

Up to 50 hrs

Up to 40 hrs

20Hz- 20 kHz

34 0hm

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:
Bluetooth version:
Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:

Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter modulation:

Maximum operation temperature:

80 dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus

de controle et de
personnalisation de votre
expérience d‘écoute avec
cette application gratuite.
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
* Pour refaire le jumelage,
éteignez puis appuyez sur &
pendant 5 secondes.
Appuyer (2s)

Autres

Choisissez la connexion a
«JBL Junior 320BT ».
Compatible avec les
téléphones Android utilisant
au moins une version 6
CONNEXION MULTIPOINT
(2 appareils maximum)
Appuyerx 2

COMMANDES

Appuyerx 1

* Activez les
commandes avancées en
connectant vos JBL JUNIOR
320BT a l'application
JBL Headphones@.
PLUS DE POSSIBILITES
AVECL'APPLICATION
REINITIALISATION DU
CODEPIN

CHARGE
REINITIALISATION D'USINE
Appuyer (55)
SIGNIFICATIONS DES
TEMOINS

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté
Réinitialisation d'usine
Batterie faible

Charge

Charge compléte

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele: JUNIOR 32087

Taille de haut-parl Haut-parleur dyi
32mm/1,26"

Alimentation électrique : S5V=1A

Poids : 124,59/0,274 Ibs

Type de batterie : Batterie lithium-ion
(500mAh/3,7V)

Temps de charge : < 2 heures depuis vide

Autonomie de musique avec Jusqu'a 50 heures

BT actif:

Durée de conversation : Jusqu'a 40 heures

Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz- 20 kHz

Impédance : 340hms

Sensibilité : 80dBSPLa 1kHz

Pression sonore max. : 81dB

Sensibilité du microphone : -40dBV/Paa 1kHz

Version du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Modulation de 'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Température de
fonctionnement maximale :

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og
en personlig tilpasning

af din lytteoplevelse med
denne gratis app.

TAND 0G FORBIND

* Forat komme ind i
parringstilstand igen, sluk
0g hold derefter & nede i
5 sekunder.

Hold (2 sekunder)

Andre

Vaelg“JBL Junior 320BT" for
at forbinde.

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner, der korer version
6 eller nyere
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maksimalt 2 enheder)
Tryk 2 gange

BETJENING

Tryk 1gang

* Aktiver avancerede
kontroller ved at forbinde
din JBL JUNIOR 320BT til
JBL Headphones appen @.
GOR MERE MED APPEN
NULSTIL PIN-KODE
OPLADNING
NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
Hold (5 sekunder)
LED-symboler
Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet
Bluetooth ikke forbundet
Nulstilling til
fabriksindstillinger

Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet



TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Model:
Enheds-storrelse:
Stromforsyning:
Vagt:
Batteritype:

Opladningstid:
Musik-spilletid med Bluetooth
tendt:

Taletid:
Frekvensomrade:
Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:

Bluetooth-senders
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

JUNIOR 3208T

32mm dynamisk enhed
5V=1A

12459
Litiumion-batteri
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2timer fra tom

Op til 50 timer

Op til 40 timer
20Hz-20kHz
34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,

HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

Dt |
VERPACKUNGSINHALT
APP

Hole dir mit dieser
kostenlosen App noch
mehr Kontrolle und
Personalisierung fiir dein
Hrerlebnis.
EINSCHALTEN UND
VERBINDEN

*Schalte den Kopfhirer
aus und halte die Taste &
5 Sekunden lang gedriickt,
um in den Kopplungsmodus
zu gelangen.

Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.)
Weitere

Wabhle,,JBL Junior 320BT"
zum Verbinden.
Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6
MULTI-POINT-
VERBINDUNG

(Maximal 2 Gerate)

TECHNISCHE DATEN
2 x driicken Modell:
STEUERELEMENTE TreibergroBe:
1 x driicken Energieversorgung:
* Aktiviere erweiterte Gewicht:
Steuerelemente, indem du Akku-Typ:
die JBL JUNIOR 320BT mit
der App JBL Headphones Ladezeit:
verbindest @. Musikwiedergabezeit bei
MACH NOCH MEHR MIT eingeschaltetem BT:
DER APP N Sprechzeit:
PIN-CODE ZURUCKSETZEN | requenzbereich:
AUFLADEN Impedanz:
RESET AUF DIE Empfindlichkeit:
WER_I_(SHNSTE'-'-UNGEN Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.) Mukrnfonempﬁndll(hken
LED VERHALTEN Bluetooth-Versi
BT wird vert Bluetooth.
BT verbunden
BT nicht verbunden Bluetooth-
Akku schwach Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
Aufladen Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:
Voll geladen Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

JUNIOR 3208T
Dynamischer Treiber 32 mm
S5V==1A

12459
Lithium-lonen-Akku

(500 mAh/3,7V)

<25td. ab Akku leer

Bis zu 50 Std.

Bis zu 40 Std.
20Hz-20kHz

340hm

80 dB SPLbei 1kHz
81d8

-40 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



TEPIEXOMENO THE Natote x 2
IYIKEYAZIAZ EAETXOX
EQAPMOTH Matotex 1
E¢aopaliote akopa * Evspvonotmm Toug
uzyﬂ)\uupo £\eyyo kat nponvuzvou: ehéyyoug

£ TG epmelpia 70 JBLJUNIOR
aKpoaong e aut my 320BT pe v epappoyr JBL
Swpedv epappoyn. Headphones 8.
ANAMMA & ZYNAEZH KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME
*a va e10é\Bete Eavd THN EOAPMOTH
otn Aettoupyia {evén, EMANAOOPA KQAIKOY PIN
QMEVEPYOTOLOTE Kal OOPTIZH
Kkpatiote natpévo o yia  EMANAGOPA
5 deutepohemta. EPTOZTAZIAKON
Kpatiote natpévo (2 deut)  PYOMIZEQN
ANec \ Em\é€re“JBL Junior  Kpatote matnpévo (5 Sevt)
320BT"yia va ouvdebeite. AEITOYPTIA LED
TupBato pe épwva T0vbeon BT | BT ouvdébnke |
Android pie Aettoupyiko BT §ev ouvdeBnke |
ootnpa ékdoone 6 katavew  Emavagopd epyootaciakwv
IYNAEZH MOAAANAQN puGulczmv | Xapnh otébpn
IHMEION pmatapiag | ®option | Exet
(To moAv 2 ouoKEEC) poprioel Minpw¢

TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAQEL

Movtého:
MéyeBog odnyou:
Tpogodoaia:
Bapoc:

Tomog pnatapiag:

Xpavog popriong:

Midpxera avanapaywyng HOUGIKRG
e To BT evepyomomnpévo:
Xpovoc ophiac:

Zugvotnta anokpiong:
Avtiotaon:

Evaiobnoia:

Méyioto SPL:

Evaiobnoia pikpogivou:
'Ekdoon Bluetooth:

‘Ekdoon mpoil Bluetooth:
Evpog ouyvotiTwy mopmoy
Bluetooth:

loyi mopmoo Bluetooth:
[Mapdpgwon mopmou Bluetooth:

Méyiom Beppokpacia Aetroupyiag:

JUNIOR 320BT

32mm/1,26" Auvapikdg 0dnyoc
5V=1A

124,5/0,2741bs

Mnatapia ovtwv Niov
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2 wpeg otav elvar ddeia

g 50 GpeC

‘Ewg 40 wpe¢

20 Hz- 20 kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81d8

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz—2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

B

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA CONTROLES

APLICACION Pulsarx 1

Consigue todavia mds * Activa los controles
controly p lizatu avanzados tando los JBL
escucha con més detalleen  JUNIOR 320BT a la aplicacién
esta aplicacion gratuita. JBL Headphones @.
ENCENDER Y CONECTAR CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
*Paravolveraaccederal  APLICACION

modo de emparejamiento, ~ RESTABLECER CODIGO PIN
apaga el dispositivoy luego  CARGA

mantén pulsado® durante  REAJUSTE DE FABRICA

5 segundos. Mantener (5s)

Mantener (25) COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
Otros LOS LED

Selecciona “JBL Junior
320BT" para conectar.
Compatible con teléfonos
Android con versién 6 y
posteriores

CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
(Maximo 2 dispositivos)
Pulsarx2

Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado
Reajuste de fabrica
Bateria baja

(arga
(arga completa



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Modelo:

Tamaio del driver:
Fuente de alimentacién:
Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccién de
miisica con Bluetooth activado:
Tiempo de conversacion:
Respuesta en frecuencias:
Impedandia:

SPL méximo:

Sensibilidad del microfono:
Versién de Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Rango de frecuencia del
transmisor Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:

Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

JUNIOR 3208T

Unidad dindmica de 32 mm
5V=1A

12459

Baterfa de iones de litio
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2 horas desde carga agotada

Hasta 50 horas
Hasta 40 horas
20Hz- 20 kHz
340hm
80dBSPLa1kHz
81d8
-40dBV/Paa1kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talld ilmaisella
sovelluksella voit hallita
kuuntelukokemustasi
entistékin paremmin

ja muokata siita
henkilokohtaisemman.
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

* Jos haluat siirtya uudelleen
pariliitostilaan, katkaise virta
ja pidd sitten & painettuna

5 sekunnin ajan.

Pidé painettuna (2 s)

Muut

Valitse "JBL Junior 320BT"
yhteyden muodostamiseksi.
Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kéyttojarjestelma 6+
MONIPISTEYHTEYS
(Enintdén 2 laitetta)

Painax 2

OHJAIMET

Painax 1

* Ota kéyttoon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet liittémalla JBL
JUNIOR 3208BT -kuulokkeesi
JBL Headphones
-sovellukseel
LISAA SOVELLUKSEN
KAYTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA
PIN-KOODIN NOLLAUS

LATAUTUU
TEHDASASETUSTEN
PALAUTUS

Pidé painettuna (5 s)
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteytts |
BT yhdistetty | BT ei
yhdistetty | Tehdasasetusten
palautus | Alhainen
akkuvirta | Latautuu | Taysin
ladattu

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli:
Elementin koko:

Virransyotto:

Paino:

Akkutyyppi:

Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika BT pé
Puheaika:

Taajuusvaste:
Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:
Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-ldhettimen
taajuusalue:
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen
modulaatic

Maksimi kayttolampétila:

JUNIOR 3208T

32mm/1,26" dynaaminen
elementti

5V=1A

124,59/0,274 paunaa
Litiumioniakku (S00 mAh /3,7V)
< 2tuntia tyhjastd

Jopa 50 tuntia

Jopa 40 tuntia

20Hz- 20 kHz

34 ohmia

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



m MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK i

ADOBOZ TARTALMA Nyomja le 2-szer Modell: JUNIOR 320BT CONTENUTO DELLA Pressione x 2
ALKALMAZAS VEZERLOK Hangsz6r6 mérete: 32mm/1,26" dinamikus meghajto | CONFEZIONE CONTROLLI

Ezzel az ingyenes Nyomja le 1-szer Tapellatas: 5V—1A APP Pressione x 1
alkalmazssal még tobb *Engedélyezze az Sily: 12459/0, 17410,“ Ottieni un maggiore controllo ~ * Attiva i controlli avanzati
ellendrzést és személyre eldzetes vezérlést a tipus: Litiumi ep: izzazione della collegando le tue JBL
STabon zEneEaIIgatési ng{UNLOIEﬂOBT ésa (500mAh/3,7V) tua esperienza diascoltocon  JUNIOR 320BT all'app JBL
€élményt kaphat. leadphones alkalmazas dltesi id6: 512 tel il p questa App gratuita. Headphones @.
gsi‘l\(a‘;&s: ZLAASS Es EVE Toltesn.ldo < Buctontion < 2 drateljesen lemerilt allapotrol ACCENSIONE E FAI DI PIU CON LAPP

N TOBBET AZ o ) . COLLEGAMENTO RESET DEL CODICE PIN

“Apdrositds médbavalé  ALKALMAZASSAL e e e * Per attivare nuovamente  RICARICA

jboli belépéshez kapcsolja PIN KOD VISSZAALLITASA kave:dm“a . zogH {ZO W lamodalita di abbinamento, ~ RIPRISTINO ALLE

ki a késziléket, majd tartsa ~ TOLTES |mpedanda: - ‘ . spegnere e tenere premuto  IMPOSTAZIONI
lenyomva az & gombot r.vAm VISSZAALLITAS mpedanda: 34ohm ® per 5 secondi. PREDEFINITE

? ma’soldper(ig. 0 Tartsa lenyomva (is) ::i:::f:sgﬂ i? S:SPU kiiz-en Tenere premuto (2 5) Tenere premuto (5 )

artsa lenyomva (25, LED TULAJDONSAGAI : Altri COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Egyebek BT csatlakoztatésa Mikrofon érzékenysége: -40dBV/Pa TkHz-en Scegli*JBL Junior Collegamento BT
Acsatlakoztatdshoz vélasszaa BT csatlakoztatva Bluetooth-verzio: 53 320BT" per effettuare il BT collegato

,JBL Junior 320BT" leh BT nincs c: Bluetooth A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPVI8 | collegamento. BT non collegato
Kompatibilis a 6+ operaciés ~ Gyari visszaallités Bluetooth jelado Compatibile con i telefoni Ripristino alle impostazioni
rendszert futtatd Android Aacsony atortdltottség i i 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz Android con versione 6+ predefinite

telefonokkal Toltés Bluetooth jeladd teljesitmény: < 10 dBm (EIRP) CONNESSIONE MULTI- Batteria scarica
TOBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS Teljesen feltdltve Bluetooth jeladé modulacio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK In carica

(Maximum 2 eszkoz) Maximalis iizemi hémérséklet: 45 °C (Massimo 2 dispositivi) Completamente carica




SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:

Peso:

Tipo di batteria:

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con
BT attivo:

Durata in conversazione:
Risposta in frequenza:
Impedenza:

Sensibilita:

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Temperatura desercizio massima:

JUNIOR 3208T

Driver dinamico da 32 mm/1,26"
5V=1A

124,59/0,2741bs

Batteria agli ioni di litio (500
mAh/3,7V)

< 2ore da scariche

Finoa 50 ore

Finoa40ore

20Hz-20 kHz

340hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81d8

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD 2xindrukken Model:

BEDIENING Maat van driver:
Geniet van nog meer 1xindrukken Voeding:
controle en de mogelijkheid  * Schakel geavanceerde Gewicht:
om jouw eigen bediening in door de JBL Type batterij:
luisterervaring te creéren JUNIOR 320BT te verbinden
met deze gratis app. met de JBL Headphones- Oplaadtijd:
INSCHAKELEN EN app . " |
VERBINDEN DOE MEER MET DE APP ?;Z'::;f,f’“"“d metBTaan:
*Het apparaat uitschakelen ~ PINCODE RESETTEN Frequentierespons:
en® 5 seconden OPLADEN .
ingedtuithoudenom de  EABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN | goreapepes
inte OPMIEUW: " yasthouden (5 seconden) eroctoner N
in te schakelen. LED-FUNCTIES Maximaal SPL:
Vasthouden (2 seconden) 8 Microfoongevoeligheid:
Anderen BT verbinden Bluetooth-versie:
Selecteer*JBL Junior 32087 51 verbonden Bluetooth-profielversie:
om verbinding te maken. BT niet verbonc [ iebereik Bluetooth-
Compatibel met Android- Fabrieksinstellingen zender:

telefoons met 6+
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
(Maximaal 2 apparaten)

Batterij bijna leeg
Opladen
Volledig opgeladen

Bluetooth zendvermogen:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:
Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

JUNIOR 32087

32mm/1.26" dynamische driver
5V=1A

12459/0.2741bs

Lithium-ion batterij (500
mAh/3,7V)

< 2uur wanneer leeg

Tot 50 uur

Tot 40 uur

20Hz-20 kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



DETTE ER | ESKEN KONTROLLER

APP Trykkx 1

Fé bedre kontroll * Aktiver avanserte

og tilpasning av kontroller ved & koble din
Iytteopplevelsen med JBL JUNIOR 320BT til JBL
denne g Headpt pp

SLA PA 06 KOBLETIL GJOR MER MED APPEN

*For & ga tilbake i
sammenkoblingsmodus ma
dussld av og deretter holde
inne &i5 sekunder.

Hold (25)

Andre

Velg «JBL Junior 320BT» for
d koble til.

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maks. 2 enheter)

Trykkx 2

TILBAKESTILL PIN-KODEN
LADER

TILBAKESTILLING TIL
FABRIKKINNSTILLINGENE
Hold (55)

LED-ATFERD

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet
Tilbakestilling til
fabrikkinnstillingene

Lite batteri

Lader

Fulladet

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Modell:
Driverstorrelse:
Stromforsyning:
Vekt:
Batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkspilletid med BT pa:
Taletid:

Frekvensrespons:
Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:

Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:

Bluetooth-sendereffekt:

Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:

Maks driftstemperatur:

JUNIOR 3208T

32 mm dynamisk driver
5V=1A

12459
Litium-ion-battteri
(500mAh/3,7V)

< 2timer ndr tomt
Opptil 50 timer

Opptil 40 timer
20Hz-20kHz

340hm

80dB SPLved 1kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

m

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

APLIKACA

Iyskaj jeszcze wigkszg

kontrole i mozllwosc
lizagji b I

Nacisnij x 2

ELEMENTY STEROWANIA
Nacisnijx 1

*Whaaz sterowanie

wykorzystUJq( te bezptatng

WU\(ZANIE ZASILANIA

| LACZENIE

* Aby whaczy¢ tryb parowania
ponownie, wytacz zasilanie,
anastepnie przytrzymaj &
przez 5 sekund.
Przytrzymaj (2's)

Inne

Wybierz, JBL Junior 320BT",
aby potaczyc.
Kompatybilne ze
smartfonami z systemem
Android w wersji 6+
POLACZENIE
WIELOPUNKTOWE

(Maks. dwa urzadzenia)

,1423C
stuchawki JBLJUNIOR 320BT
zaplikadja JBL Headphones @.
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI
DZIEKI APLIKACJI
RESETOWANIE KODU PIN
LADOWANIE
PRZYWRACANIE
USTAWIEN FABRYCZNYCH
Przytrzymaj (5s)
DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawiazywanie potaczenia BT
BT podtaczone
BT niepodfaczone
Przywracanie ustawier
fabrycznych
Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie
Pefne nafadowanie



SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA

Model: JUNIOR 3208T

Rozmiar ik dynamiczny
32mm/1,26"

Zasilanie: 5V=1A

Masa: 124,59/0,274 funta

Akumulator: Akumulator litowo-jonowy
(500mAh/3,7V)

(Czas tadowania: < 2godz. od wyczerpania

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z

wiaczona funkja BT: do 50 godz.

Czas rozmowy: do 40 godz.

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz- 20 kHz

Impedangja: 340hm

Czutosé: 80dB SPLprzy 1kHz

Maksymalne cisnienie

akustyczne SPL: 81dB

Czutos¢ mikrofonu: -40 dBV/Pa przy 1kHz

Wersja Bluetooth: 53

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres czestotliwosdi nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagdo na sua
experiéncia de dudio com
esse aplicativo gratuito.
LIGAR E CONECTAR

* Para entrar no modo

de emparelhamento
novamente, desligue e
mantenha pressionado &
por 5 sequndos.

Segure por 2s

Outros

Escolha“JBL Junior 320BT"
para conectar.

Compativel com
smartphone Android na
versao 6 ou posterior
CONEX/0 MULTIPONTOS
(Maximo de 2 dispositivos)
Pressione duas vezes

CONTROLES

Pressione uma vez

* Habilite controles
avancados conectando

seu JBL JUNIOR 320BT a0
aplicativo JBL Headphones €.
MAIS RECURSOS COM 0
APLICATIVO

REDEFINIR 0 CODIGO PIN
CARREGANDO

RESTAURA CONFIGURAGOES
DEFABRICA

Segure por 55
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
BT conectando

BT conectado

BT ndo conectado
Restaurar de configuragdes
de fabrica

Bateria fraca

Carregando

Bateria carregada

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Modelo:

Tamanho do driver:
Alimentagdo de energia:
Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tempo de carga:

Tempo de reproducio de
misica (BT ligado):
Tempo de conversagao:
Resposta de frequéncia:
Impedancia:
Sensibilidade:

SPL maximo:

Sensibilidade do microfone:
Versao Bluetooth:

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:
Faixa de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:
Poténcia do transmissor
Bluetooth:

Modulagdo de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de uso:

JUNIOR 3208T

Driver dinamico de 32 mm /1,26
5V=1A

124,59/0,2741bs

Bateria de fon-litio (500 mAR /3,7V)
< 2horas (carga total)

Até 50 horas

Até 40 horas

20 Hz- 20 kHz
34.0hms

80dB SPL@1 kHz
81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
45°C



DETTA FINNS | LADAN
ApP

Fa annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den
hér gratis-appen.

SLA PA & ANSLUT

* For att ga till
parkopplingslaget igen,
stang av strommen och hall
sedanin ®i5 sekunder.
Héll ned (2's)

Ovriga

Valj “JBL Junior 320BT for
attansluta.

Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kor 6+

FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
(Max 2 enheter)
Tryckpax2

KONTROLLER

Tryck pdx 1

* Aktivera avancerade
kontroller genom att
ansluta dina JBLJUNIOR
320BT ill JBL Headphones-
appen 8.

GOR MER MED APPEN
ATERSTALL PIN-KOD
LADDNING
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
Hall ned (5's)
LED-FUNKTION

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ej anslutet
Fabriksterstéllning

Lag batterinivé

Laddar

Fullt laddad

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Modell:

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:
Stromforsorjning:

Vikt:

Batterityp:

Laddningstid:
Musikspelstid med BT pé:
Samtalstid:
Frekvensomfang:
Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:
Mikrofonkénslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:

Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-séndarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens
modulering:

Max drifttemperatur:

JUNIOR 3208T

32 mm dynamiskt
5V=1A

12459

Litiumjon (500 mAh /3,7V)

< 2timmar frén tomt
Upp till 50 timmar
Upp till 40 timmar

20 Hz-20 kHz
34.0hm

80 dB SPLvid 1kHz
81d8

-40 dBV/Pavid 1kHz
53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

KUTU iCERIGi KONTROLLER

UYGULAMA 1kere basin

Bu iicretsiz uygulama ile * JBLJUNIOR 320BT'nizi JBL

dinleme deneyiminizi daha  Headph I

fazla kontrol altina alabilir baglayarak gelismis

GUCU AGMA VE UYGULAMA iLE DAHA

BAGLANMA FAZLASINI YAPIN

*Eslestirme moduna tekrar ~ PIN KODUNU SIFIRLAYIN

girmek icin giicti kapatln_ve SARJ ETME

ardindan O tuguna 5 saniye  paRikA AYARLARI

basili tutun.

BasiiTut (25) Basili Tut (5 5) .
I LED HAREKETLERI

Digerlri BT baglaniyor

Baglanm_ak ig_in“JBLJunior BT bagland

320BT"yi segin. ag an '

Android 6+ calistiran BT b_ag“ degil .

telefonlarla uyumludur Fabrika ayariarina don

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI  Dilsiik pil giicii

(En fazla 2 cihaz) Sarj ediliyor

2kez basiniz Tam sarj oldu



TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:

Giig kaynagi:

Agirlik:

Pil tiirii:

Sarjsiiresi:

BT agikken miizik calma siiresi:
Konugma siiresi:

Frekans araligi:
Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth Siiriimii:
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:

Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:

Bluetooth verici giicii:
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu:
Maksimum calisma sicakligi:

JUNIOR 3208T

32mm /1,26" Dinamik Siiriicii
5V=1A

124,59/0,2741bs

Lityum-iyon Pil (500 mAh /3,7 V)
Bosaldiktan sonra < 2 saat

50 saate kadar

40 saate kadar

20Hz- 20 kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

KOMMAEKT NOCTABKU ENEMEHTW YNPABJIIHHA Mogenb: JUNIOR 3208T
NOAATOK Hatuchits 1 pa3 Po3mip mem6panu: ﬂMHaMiM!HMM Apaiisep 32 MM/
[NlogaTkosi MoXnMBOCT *MigknioyiTs AOAATKOBI 1,26 proitma
iHHA Ta eneventn g vac Kepeno XnBneHHa: 5B=1A
N L . Bara: 124,5r/0,274 dyHta
nig'eaHaria BL | s/
3 ZONOMOTOH0 HALLOTO JUNIOR 320BT pgo gopatka JBL (500 wAron/3,7B)
6e3koWToBHOr A0AaTKa. Headphones @. Yac 3apAmKanHa: <2103y pasi NOBHOTO PO3PATPKEHHS
YBIMKHEHHS TA [ONATKOBI MOKIMBOCTI 3 | yac sigraopenss mysuku
CrONYYEHHS TOJATKOM yBiMKHeHUM BT: fl050ron
* o6 3aHoBo yBiitTn B pexum  36POC PIN-KOAY Yac posmosu: Nlo40ron
CNONYYeHHS, BUMKHITb 3APAKAHHA YacrotHa xapakTepuctuka:  20Ty-20 KMy
KUBNEHHA 1 yTpuMyiiTe CKUAAHHA 4O 3ABOACH- | Onip: 340m
kHonky ¢ npotarom 5 cekynn.  KUX HANALUTYBAHD Hyrnusicrb: 80a6Y3013a 1 KMy
Makc. Y30 81a6

Yrpumyitte (2 cek)

IHwe

Bu6epiTb «JBL Junior 320BT»
ANA NIAKNIOYEHHS.
CyMicHICTb i3 TenedoHamm
Android 6+
BATATOTOYKOBE

Yrpumyiite (5 cek)

CUTHANW IHAUKATOPIB
Ninknioyenns BT; MigknioueHHa
no BT BcTaHoBneHo;
MigknioueHHs no BT He
BCTaHoBNeHo; CkVAAHHA A0
3aBOJACHKIX HANaLLTYBaHb;

YyTnusictb MikpopoHy:
Bepcis Bluetooth:

Bepcia npodinio Bluetooth:
YacroTHuii gianasox
nepepaBava Bluetooth:
MotyxHicTb nepepasaya
Bluetooth:

A
(Makcumym 2 npucrpoi)
HatuciTs 2 pasn

3apamkaHhs; MosHicTio
3apAmpKeHi

Bluetooth:
MakcumanbHa Temneparypa
eKcnnyarauji:

-40 nbB/Ma3a 1Ky

AiDP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
24Ty-2,4835Ty

<10 aB/mBT (EIIM)

GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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32mm/1.26' BHERIREH 7T
SV=1A

12459/0.2741bs

SEEF Fh (500mA/37V)
VMBI (NEERE
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AIA 50 /)\BF

ik 40708t

20 Hz- 20 kHz

340

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81d8

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A20PV1.4. AVRCPV1.6.2¢
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2.4GHz- 2.4835 GHz
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TEEE T BRI S 4L
R

BXEERERY
SEREIE

[zt 7

WHE :
BASPL:
ERREHE
BEDFRRAS
BB AR ¢

B SIS GEE -
B RSIHMIE
BTSSR
RERERE

JUNIOR 3208
32mm/1.26" BYAREEEHER
SV=1A

12459/0.2741bs
S2REFEth (500 mAh/37V)
HEBERBBET
EIpRIN:E3

RIE 50/\BF

i 40/)\BF

20Hz- 20 kHz

34ERE

80dB SPL@T kHz

818

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV14 ~ AVRCPV162
HFPV18
2.4GHz - 2.4835 Gz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK ~ 1/4DQPSK ~ 8DPSK
457

m SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
ISI KOTAK Tekanx2 Model:

APLIKASI KONTROL Ukuran driver:

Miliki aplikasi gratis Tekanx 1 Catu daya:

ini agar kontrol dan * Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan Berat:

p lisasi pengal dengan I an 1t Tipe baterai:
gt BLHedne By | e
MENYALAKAN & KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI | picuap " M dengan
MENYAMBUNGKAN ATUR ULANG KODE PIN Waktu bicara:

* Untuk masuk ke mode PENGISIAN DAYA Respons frekuensi
pemasangan lagi, matikan  SETELAN PABRIK | pd . )

daya, lalutahan > selama ~ Tahan (5 dtk) mpedans:

5 detik. POLA LED Sensitivitas:

Tahan (2 dtk) BT K sPL

Lainnya BT tersambung Sensitivitas mikrofon:
Pilih «JBL Junior 320BT» BT tidak tersambung Versi Bluetooth:

untuk memasangkan. Atur ulang ke pengaturan Versi profil Bluetooth:
Kompatibel dengan ponsel  pabrik Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Android yang menjalankan  Daya baterai lemah Bluetooth:

6+ Mengisi daya Daya pemancar Bluetooth:

SAMBUNGAN BANYAKTITIK
(Maksimum 2 perangkat)

Daya terisi penuh

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

JUNIOR 32087

Driver Dinamis 32 mm/1,26"
5V=1A

124,5 9/0,2741bs

Baterai Litium-ion (500 mAh/3,7V)
< 2jam dari baterai habis

Hingga 50 jam

Hingga 40 jam

20Hz-20 kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

81dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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20Hz~20kHz

340

80dB SPL@1kHz

81dB

~40dBV/Pa@TkHz

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2.4GHz~2.4835GHz
<10dBm(EIRP)

(GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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TECH SPEC
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JUNIOR 32087

2J8c880m /0.6
0036 §&:483§Eom
SV==1A

2J6.9 osfa /0.J9g cdlé
8BS BSup$
5008 (500mAh/37V)
seomfangSye
oS oy 90§
OO §’.)§.139(X%

G0 §o§ad

20Hz- 20 kHz

34.0hm

80dB SPL@1 kHz

=(g§eh: SPL-
§(YSQ§?$: 32§3
§8g8:-

Bluetooth ‘”‘il&'
Bluetooth o§§§ m:ﬂé:—

Bluetooth oancgoS
Bdghoms-
Bluetooth oqc&gém:—
Bluetooth cQGS(g§
opreldolig-

®op(gad gé(gioon:
2008 B wpdi-

81dB
-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DPV1.41 AVRCPV1.6.21

HFPV1.8

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSKi /4 DQPSKi 8DPSK

45°C
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour pmteger la vie de la batterie, chargez la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes dutilisation et des conditions
environnementales.

For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmanstre og
omgivelser.

Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollslandlg auf Die Akku\ebemdauev kann aufgrund von
variieren.
Tiavampootateioete m émpma {wih¢ g pmatapiag, goptiote v
miipwg TouhdxioTov pia gopd kdBe 3 privec. H {wrig g pmatapiag
motkiMet avahoya e T xprion kat Tig nepIBaRNoVTIKES OUVBIiKeC.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
‘menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.

Akun kdyttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden valein. Akun kayttoika vaihtelee kayttotapojen ja
ympéristdolosuhteiden mukaan.
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HU Az akkumuldtor élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse
fel 3 havonta legalbb egyszer. Az akkumulator élettartama a
hasznalattol, és a kornyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

IT Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica
completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria
varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.

NL Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3
maanden volledig opladen De Ievensduur van de batterij is

M AT RPN, BEED 3 PAT R
izt EtEREERA MRS,

W BREBMNERSFD 0 BELE 3 BN
BMFER—RE o WEMFHEEREN
FIRBIRAFTR

ID Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali

setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
dan kondisi lingkungan.

afhankelijk van en

NO For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst
én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter
bruksmenster og omgivelsesforhold.

PL Aby zachowac czas eksploataji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowac
o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od
sposobu jego uzycia i warunkéw otoczenia.

PT-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carreque-a totalmente

pelu menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida util da bateria
de dos padrdes de d digdes do ambiente.

SV For att forbéttra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst
engang var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pd
anvandning och miljoforhallanden.

TR Pil Gmriinii uzatmak igin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil
omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagli olarak degisiklik
gosterebilir.

UA LLio6 NpOAOBXWTH TepMiH CRYKGU aKymynATOpa,
NOBHICTIO 3apAfpKaiiTe OrO WOHaliMeHIe pa3 Ha 3
micaui. TepmiH cnyx6u akymynatopa 3anexuTb Bin
CMIOCOGIB BUKOPUCTaHHA Ta YMOB HaBKOMAWHBOTO
cepeposuwa.

P Ny T —FBEEET eI, RIEHBIC
EETAREL TSV, Ny T —0F
WIIEANE— U PRBRMFICE > TRED
3
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25-5 The power delivered by the charger must be
2= between min 2.5 Watts required by the radio
w equipment, and max 5 Watts in order to achieve

the maximum charging speed.
FR Lapui délivrée parle chargeur doit & pri 2,5watts

‘minimum requis par I'équipement radio et 5 watts maximum afin

datteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

Strommen leveret af opladeren skal vzere mellem minimum 2,5 watt,

som kraeves af radioenheden, og maksimalt 5 watt for at opna den

maksimale opladningshastighed.

Die vom Ladegerat gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens

2,5 Watt, die das Funkgert bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,

um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

H toxd¢ mou mapéyel 0 YopTIOTAG MPEMeL va Kupiaivetal petagh

Toudyiotov 2,5 Watt (mov amartobvtat ané tov padioegonhiod)

Kat péyioto 5 Watt, mpoketpiévou va emrevBei n péylom tayitnta

popriong.

La potencia que entrega el cargador debe estar entre el minimo

de 2,5W que requiere el equipo de radio y el maximo de 5 W para

lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

UA TOTYXHICTb 3apAZHOro NPUCTPOI0 NOBUHHA BYTH MiX
MiHiMym 2,5 BT, Heo6XigHUMN AnA paaioobnaaHaHHs, i
MaKcMym 5 BT, 1106 JOCAITI MaKCUManbHOT
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WBWAKOCTI 3apAfKaHHA.

FI Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vahintdan 2,5 watin ja enintan
5 watin valilla, jotta suurin

HU A tolt6 dltal leadott teljesitménynek a radidberendezés altal
megkovetelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a
maximalis toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

IT La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

NL Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
2,5 watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal
5 watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

NO For & oppnd maksimal ladehastighet ma effekten fra laderen vaere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og maks. 5 watt.

)
=

Moc dostarczana przez fadowarke musi miescic sie w zakresie od
minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i maksymalnie
5W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalng predkosc tadowania.

w
2

Effekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppna
maximal laddningshastighet.

=
=

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak icin sarj cihazinin sagladigi giic,
radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile maksimum
5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

FCC/ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific
operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to
radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/
ISED. The i aSAR limit of 1.6 W/ke d over one gram
of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product
certification for use when properly worn on the head.

i t énoncé sur aux RF d'FCC/ISDE

Lappareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements FCC/ ISDE
spécifiées pour les environnements non controlés. Les utilisateurs finaux
doivent suivre des instructions d'utilisation spécifiques pour répondre aux
exigences de conformité en matiére dexposition aux radiofréquences. Cet
émetteur ne doit pas coexister ou fonctionner conjointement avec toute
autre antenne ou émetteur.
Les appareils portables sont congus pour répondre aux exigences
dexposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications
Commission / ISDE des Etats - Unis. Ces exigences établissent une limite SAR
de 1,6 W/ kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus
€levée rapportée conformément a cette norme lorsqu'elle est correctement
portée sur la téte lors de la certification du produit.




€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and
any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

CnosecHwih 3Hak | noroTuni Bluetooth® € 3apeECTPOBAHMMM TOBAPHYMI 3HaKAMV, 1O HanexaTb
Bluetooth SIG, Inc, i Gyab-fike BUKOPUCTAHHA Takux 3Hakie Komnawiclo HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated 3AIFiCHIOETbCA 3a NiLiEH3IE. IHWI TOBAPHI 3HAKN Ta TOPrOBI Ha3BM HanexaTh

BIANOBIAHUM BNACHUKAM.
Google, Android i Google Play € TosapHumi 3Hakamu komnarii Google LLC

/N\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPTTO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT |
MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

YBATA! HE HAMATAVITECA BIAKPVIBATY, OBC/IYTOBYBATU ABO PO3BVPATY BATAPEIO | HE AONYCKAVTE
KOPOTKOTO 3AMVIKAHHS | MOXE BUBYXHYTY, AKLLIO YTUI3YBATU Y BOTHI | PU3VK BUBYXY, AKLLIO
BATAPEIO 3AMIHUTIA HA HEBIANOBIAHWV TV | YTUNI3YITE ABO NEPEPOBAVITE BUKOPUCTAHI BATAPEI
BIAMOBIAHO 10 IHCTPYKLIIV

nc
DA

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
ses accessoires

et cordons o= - ou
se recyclent 4

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr




Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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